i dan h

Rults €2, 63 & 6.5 of L| Q 0 2

the [nsolvency (Ergland

Soaes) Rues 2015004 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

A

Companies House

TN

09;’12/201 9 #136
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY

Company details

o
comarymrbs [ [+ {5 (o [7 [5 [T [o-

F

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ! MGP TIMBER AND RECYCLING TRADING LIMITED

bold black capitals.

|

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) IT(!ERAN
Surname |TSOURNE
I Liguidator’s address
Building namefnumber | 5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE
Street [ TORWOOD CLOSE
|
Post town | COVENTRY
County/Region | WEST MIDLANDS
R A A N B R CA L
Country | UNITED KINGDOM

T Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

I Liquidator’'s address @

Buitding namefnumber ‘

© Other liguidator

Street r

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator,

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

[ Trrrrr

-
|
|
|

Country

04/17 Versicn 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Fafn [ Pafofils

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

® Statement of affairs by a directar under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature | Sinatre

Signature date

ofs  [ife  Fafofafe

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

!Entaa name  KIERAN BOURNE

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@T\Ihere to send

Fmva"v"m CROMWELL INSOLVENCY LIMITED

-

F"d’m 5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE

‘ TORWOOD CLOSE

:

[T"“ e SOVENTRY

1 CoumtyRegion \wE T MIDLANDS

F——F Ve ] fe W xT

le

[ ™= 0800 061 4002

Checklist

We may return forms compieted incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 45887639-7C07-412C-A6D5-FDB138C74DD2

Section 99 of the Insolvency Act 1886 and Rule §.3 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of MGP TIMBER AND RECYCLING TRADING LIMITED
Company Number: 11602516

on the 21 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Tamina KHAN

DocuSigned by:

signed | A Yl

5F922A36B368430

Dated 21 November 2019



DocuSign Envelope ID: 458B7639-7C07-412C-A605-FDB139C74DD2

MGP TIMBER AND RECYCLING TRADING LIMITED
Staterment Of Affairs as at 21 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Directors L.oan 8,005.00

Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

DocuSigned by:
Signature Q V L.A\ Date 21 November 2019

L
L——5F922A363368430

NIL



DoeuSign Envelope 1D: 458B7639-7C07-412C-A6DS5-FDB139C74D02

MGP TIMBER AND RECYCLING TRADING LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilitles
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders NIL
Debts secured by fipating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,600.00
Banks/insiitutions 2,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 800.00
5.400.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (5.400.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (5,400.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (5,401.00)

DocuSigned by
Signature (j( , M L.m Date 21 November 2019

/
\— 5F922A36B368430




‘cmvwwmmwﬂqumumJ

IJ & . ,N\L aineubis

:Aq paubigna

00°00¥'G Buijejo) seuud ¢

00°009'C Hd0 210 'Way ‘Ainqajueg »eQ peoig ‘Peoy AEO|[BYS ‘8SNOH aullICIon aoueulS ejofo) 0019
ZZ| 863N ‘aNnseaman

00°go8 ‘MAIA Yied uojuag 'esnop weybuliiyd ‘9o Jekoidws suonessdQ Jswoisng (DINFAAYL) swosng % snuaasy WH LOHD

00°000'Z gz 2837 Jeisecia ‘wea| Asusaosu| ey o1d yueg shepreg 008D

3 ssaippy aweN Aoyl

sioupal) Auedwon - g

A3LINIT ONIGVEL ONITOADIN ANV d38NIL dON
sJauoni}oeid Aauaajosuf 09 g [|8MWOID

ZAQrZ06E1904-509Y-02ZLb-2004-6€3.886F ‘Al #dojaaug ubignoeq



" CEPIOEHIEVIZEIS
] 1

JJ_ A & aimeufis

:Aq paudignoog

L Buy||ejo) seujuz AseuipiQ )

XHY QLS 'SIIySpIOYeIS ‘ual]-UO-N0IS
00t 00’k ! 00’} Areuipi0) 'pEOY UojeIapad ‘S1MN0D JHIHSYONY 28 1v1d uByy BUILE]  OOLH

dn pajen ereysuad saueyg anpep
Jwy (ejoL dn pajeds O "ON lewnuoN  adAy SsaIppPY eweN Kay

siopjoyaieys - 9

QELIWIT ONIGVHL ONITOADIY ANV H3gNLL 4O
sisuonnoeid ASUIA|OSU| 09 g [[OMLIOI)

ZaarL06€1804-6a9v-0Zb 2004689995y @l 2dojpauz ubignoog ﬂ



